
SPIEZLE ARCHITECTURAL GROUP, INC
1395 YARDVILLE HAMILTON SQUARE ROAD 

SUITE 2A
HAMILTON, NJ 08691

    Phone:  609.695.7400         Fax:  609.394.2274
www.spiezle.com

SPIEZLE ARCHITECTURAL GROUP, INC. © 2022 - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED 

DCA REVIEW NUMBER:

FOR THE 

DRAWING NUMBER:

Autodesk Docs://20U006 - Rowan SOM 3rd Floor Renovations/20U006 - Rowan SOM 3rd Fl Reno_CLOUD CENTRAL.rvt7/22/2022 12:14:19 PM

SOM THIRD FLOOR RENOVATIONS

ROWAN UNIVERSITY

SOM THIRD FLOOR
RENOVATIONS

42 E. LAUREL ROAD #1718 STRATFORD, NJ 08084

20U006

CS.1

201 MULLICA HILL ROAD, GLASSBORO, NEW JERSEY 08028

M / E / P ENGINEERS

SCHILLER AND HERSH ASSOCIATES IS
S
U

E
D

 F
O

R
 P

E
R
M

IT
 -

7
/2

2
/2

0
2
2

REGIONAL MAPLOCAL MAP

sfedetz
Snapshot



DN

FEC

FE

DRAWING SYMBOLS

DETAIL
IDENTIFICATION

BUILDING SECTION 
IDENTIFICATION

WALL SECTION 
IDENTIFICATION

ELEVATION
MARKS

COLUMN NUMBER

DOOR NUMBER

WINDOW TYPE

REVISION NUMBER

PARTITION TYPE

DATUM or
ELEVATION MARK

CENTERLINE

101

1t

#

ROOM TAG

NAME

ELEVATION

8A.1

10

CURTAIN WALL or 
STOREFRONT TAGCW-XX

OCC:

ROOM NAME

101

150 SF
###

DETAIL NO.

DRAWING NO.

SECTION NO.

DRAWING NO.

SECTION NO.

DRAWING NO.

OPEN HEAD

DETAIL NO.

DRAWING NO.

CLOSED HEAD

SIM/OPP TAG

SIM/OPP TAG

SIM/OPP TAG

EXTERIOR INTERIOR

ROOM NAME

ROOM NUMBER

GROSS SF
OCCUPANTS

22A TOILET ACCESSORY TAG

1
A1.1

SIM

1
A1.1

SIM

A1.1
1 SIM

1
A1.1

SIM

1/A1.1 VIEW REFERENCE

XX/A101

MATERIAL SYMBOLS

EARTH

POROUS FILL or SUB-SLAB AGGREGATE

CONCRETE

CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT (CMU)

BRICK

GYPSUM WALL AND/OR CEILING BOARD

BATT INSULATION / SOUND ATTENUATION

RIGID INSULATION

STEEL

CONTINUOUS WOOD BLOCKING

WOOD SHIM OR BLOCKING

PLYWOOD

FIRE SAFING

MORTAR NET

SPRAY FOAM INSULATION

STONE

MORTAR / GROUT

ABBREVIATIONS

CJ CONTROL JOINT    
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
CFMF COLD FORMED METAL FRAMING    
DN DOWN    
DWG DRAWING    
EIFS EXTERIOR INSULATION AND FINISH SYSTEM    
EL ELEVATION   
EQ EQUAL    
EJ EXPANSION JOINT    
EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER    
FD FLOOR DRAIN    
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER (BRACKET MOUNTED)    
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET    
FT FOOT or FEET    
FRTW FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD    
GALV GALVANIZED    
GSF GROSS SQUARE FEET    
GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD   
HM HOLLOW METAL    
HP HIGH POINT    
LP LOW POINT   
MAX MAXIMUM    
MIN MINIMUM    
MO MASONRY OPENING    
N/A NOT APPLICABLE    
NIC NOT IN CONTRACT    
NSF NET SQUARE FEET   
OC ON CENTER    
OD OVERFLOW DRAIN OR OUTSIDE DIAMETER    
PTD PAINT or PAINTED    
PTW PRESSURE TREATED WOOD    
PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE    
RD ROOF DRAIN    
REINF REINFORCED OR REINFORCING    
RWC RAIN WATER CONDUCTOR   
SF SQUARE FEET    
TOS TOP OF STEEL    
TYP TYPICAL    
UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
VIF VERIFY IN FIELD

2 1/2" DEEP LEG RUNNER SECURED TO 
BOTTOM FLUTE OF METAL DECK.

DO NOT SECURE STUDS OR GWB TO RUNNER

METAL FLOOR 
OR ROOF DECK

FIRESAFING IN DECK VOIDS ABOVE 
PARTITIONS AT FIRE OR SOUND RATED 
PARTITIONS ONLY

GWB CONDITION PERPENDICULAR TO METAL DECK

SEE PARTITION 
TYPES FOR 
GYPSUM BOARD

METAL STUDS

METAL TRIM

SPRAY OR TROWEL APPLIED FIRE RATED 
COMPOUND. APPLY IN THICKNESS REQUIRED 
FOR SPECIFIED FIRE RATING

GWB CONDITION PARALLEL TO METAL DECK

2 1/2" DEEP LEG RUNNER SECURED TO 
BOTTOM FLUTE OF METAL DECK.  AT 
LOCATIONS WHERE TOP RUNNER CAN NOT BE 
SECURED TO BOTTOM FLUTE OF DECK, 
PROVIDE CONTINUOUS 16 GAUGE STEEL 
PLATE SPANNING BOTTOM FLUTE

DO NOT SECURE STUDS OR GWB TO RUNNER

SPRAY OR TROWEL APPLIED FIRE RATED 
COMPOUND. APPLY IN THICKNESS REQUIRED 
FOR SPECIFIED FIRE RATING

FIRESAFING IN DECK VOIDS ABOVE 
PARTITIONS AT FIRE OR SOUND RATED 
PARTITIONS ONLY

SEE PARTITION 
TYPES FOR 
GYPSUM 
BOARD

METAL FLOOR OR 
ROOF DECK

METAL STUDS

METAL TRIM

1
"

1
"

B

A

GYPSUM WALLBOARD NOTES:

FIRE SAFING DETAILS TYPICAL FOR ALL FIRE 
RATED
WALLS AND SMOKE PARTITIONS.HEAD-OF-WALL JOINT TREATMENT U.L. 
SYSTEM No. HW-D-0045 (SIM.)

1.

2.

METAL STUDS AT 16" OC (UNO)

(1) LAYER 5/8" GWB BOTH SIDES

PROVIDE FIRE SAFING AT 
ALL FLUTES TO PROVIDE 

COMPLETE CLOSURE 
BETWEEN PARTITION AND 

DECK FOR ALL FIRE RATED 
ASSEMBLIES (TYP)

UNFACED BATT INSULATION 
FULL DEPTH OF STUD (UNO)

SCHEDULED CEILING

SCHEDULED BASE

NOTES:
1. PROVIDE TILE BACKER BOARD AT ALL 

LOCATIONS TO RECEIVE TILE
2. SEE COMMENTS IN SCHEDULE FOR 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

SEE SCHED.

WIDTH

FINISHED FLOOR

FRAMING AND GWB TO 
UNDERSIDE OF 
STRUCTURE ABOVE. 
PROVIDE DEEP LEG 
DEFLECTION TRACK

METAL STUDS AT 16" OC (UON)

(1) LAYER 5/8" GWB

UNFACED BATT INSULATION 
FULL DEPTH OF STUD (UNO)

SCHEDULED CEILING

SCHEDULED BASE

NOTES:
1. PROVIDE TILE BACKER BOARD AT ALL 

LOCATIONS TO RECEIVE TILE
2. SEE COMMENTS IN SCHEDULE FOR 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

FINISHED FLOOR

SEE SCHED.

WIDTH

FRAMING AND GWB TO 
UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE 
ABOVE. PROVIDE DEEP LEG 
DEFLECTION TRACK

SOAP 

DISPENSE
R

PAPER 

TOWEL
DISPENSER
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6
"

WASTE

DISPOSAL

PAPER TOWEL

COMBO UNIT

ELECTRIC

HAND DRYER

MIRROR

(SINGLE LAV.)

MIRROR

(MULTI LAV.)

MIRROR

(FULL HEIGHT)

TOILET TISSUE

DISPENSER

SANITARY NAPKIN
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HOOK
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CONTROL 
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UP SEAT

ACCESSIBILITY DESIGN STANDARDS AND STANDARD MOUNTING HEIGHTS

AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARD
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009, ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES

NEW JERSEY UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE
SUBCHAPTER 7: BARRIER-FREE DESIGN

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2015, NEW JERSEY EDITION
CHAPTER 11

NOTES:
1. FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND 

APPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS.
2. WRAP ALL EXPOSED PIPING.
3. HEIGHT OF WATER CLOSETS ARE MEASURED FROM FINISHED FLOOR TO THE TOP OF THE SEAT.
4. DISPENSERS SHALL BE 1-1/2" MINIMUM BELOW OR 12" MINIMUM ABOVE GRAB BAR (TYP.)
     AT FRAMED WALL ASSEMBLIES WHETHER INDICATED OR NOT, PROVIDE IN-WALL BLOCKING 
WITH          WOOD OR METAL STRAPPING IN FRAMED CONSTRUCTION TO SUPPORT TOILET 

ACCESSORIES. VERIFY SUBSTRATES AND PROVIDE BLOCKING AS RECOMMENDED BY THE 
ACCESSORY MANUFACTURER TO ADEQUATELY SUPPORT THE DESIGN LOADS REQUIRED FOR 

EACH ACCESSORY AND AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN PRODUCT WARRANTY.

WH = WALL HYDRANT
HB = HOSE BIBB

8" MIN

2
7
" 
M

IN

11" MIN

9
" 
M

IN

17" MIN

= BARRIER-FREE ACCESSIBILITY

= INDICATES 5'-0" CLEAR TURNING RADIUS

= INDICATES ACCESSIBLE KNEE AND TOE 
CLEARANCE
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OCC:
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1

(2) FACULTY
3722

OCC:
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(2) FACULTY
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OFFICE
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OCC:
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3728B

OCC:
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1

STORAGE
3728A

OCC:
199 SF

2

PASSAGE
3700A

OCC:
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2
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3700B

OCC:
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APPLICABLE CODES (NJ)

1. NJ UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE NJAC 5:23
2. INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, 2018, NEW JERSEY EDITION
3. NATIONAL STANDARD PLUMBING CODE, 2018
4. NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NFPA 70), 2017
5. ENERGY SUBCODE, ASHRAE 90.1-2016
6. INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE, 2018
7. INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE, 2018
8. REHABILITATION SUBCODE, NJAC 5:23-6
9. BARRIER FREE SUBCODE, CHAPTER 11 OF IBC/2018  AND  ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009.

BUILDING DESIGNATION

USE GROUP CLASSIFICATION:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

NEW JERSEY INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2018

BUSINESS GROUP B

TYPE 2 (B) - FULLY SPRINKLERED

PROJECT RENOVATION AREA: 5,170 SF

PROJECT RENOVATION VOLUME: 61,611 CF (BASED ON 11'-11" FLOOR TO FLOOR)

ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT (504.3): 75 FT

ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT: EXISTING (UNCHANGED)

ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA PER FLOOR: EXISTING

ACTUAL BUILDING AREA PER FLOOR (TABLE 506.2): EXISTING (UNCHANGED)

ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES (504.4):

ACTUAL NUMBER OF STORIES: 

(4)

EXISTING (UNCHANGED)

CODE PLAN LEGEND

1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER 

MAXIMUM PATH OF EGRESS
(SEE EGRESS SCHEDULE FOR DISTANCES)

123
360

DOOR EGRESS CAPACITY TAG
ACTUAL EGRESS LOAD

EGRESS CAPACITY

STAIR EGRESS CAPACITY TAG
ACTUAL EGRESS LOAD

EGRESS CAPACITY

2 HOUR FIRE WALL

123
360

1. MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD AS SHOWN IS USED FOR EGRESS CALCULATIONS 
ONLY.

2. EGRESS CAPACITY IS BASED ON CLEAR WIDTH OF DOORS MINUS 3" FOR SINGLE 
DOOR, 6" FOR DOUBLE DOOR.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING FIRE RATED WALL PARTITIONS 
(INDICATED ON THE CODE PLANS) ARE COMPLIANT WITH APPLICABLE CODES AND 
UL ASSEMBLY TYPES. IN THE EVENT OF NON-COMPLIANCE, CONTRACTOR SHALL 
UPGRADE AND / OR AUGMENT SAID WALL ASSEMBLY TO PROVIDE COMPLIANT 
WALL ASSEMBLY THAT MEETS FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS INDICATED ON THE 
CODE PLANS.

GENERAL NOTES:

EMERGENCY EXIT SIGN

SMOKE SENSOR

HEAT SENSOR

FIRE ALARM HORN AND STROBE

FIRE ALARM STROBE

FIRE ALARM PULL STATIONP

S

H

EMERGENCY EXIT

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

INDICATES AREA OUTSIDE OF 
ARCHITECTURAL SCOPE

A ROOM SIGNAGE

LIST OF DRAWINGS
DWG. NO. TITLE
GENERAL

CS.1 COVER

CS.2 NOTES, ABBREVIATIONS, DETAILS, WALL TYPES & CODE PLAN

DEMOLITION

D1.1 DEMOLITION PLAN

ARCHITECTURAL

A1.1 FLOOR PLAN

A4.1 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

A8.1 CASEWORK AND EQUIPMENT PLANS

A9.1 FINISH PLAN

HEATING, VENTILATION, AND AIR CONDITIONING

M0.1 MECHANICAL COVER SHEET

DM1.1 MECHANICAL DUCTWORK DEMOLITION THIRD FLOOR PLAN

M1.1 MECHANICAL DUCTWORK NEW WORK THIRD FLOOR PLAN

M2.1 MECHANICAL PIPING NEW WORK THIRD FLOOR PLAN

PLUMBING

P0.1 PLUMBING COVER SHEET

DP1.1 PLUMBING SANITARY & VENT DEMOLITION PLAN THIRD FLOOR

P1.1 PLUMBING THIRD FLOOR SANITARY & VENT NEW WORK PLAN

ELECTRICAL

E0.1 ELECTRICAL COVER SHEET

DE1.1 LIGHTING DEMO THIRD FLOOR PLAN

DE2.1 POWER/COMM DEMO THIRD FLOOR PLAN

E1.1 LIGHTING THIRD FLOOR PLAN

E2.1 POWER THIRD FLOOR PLAN

FIRE SUPPRESSION

FP0.1 FIRE PROTECTION COVER SHEET

FP1.1 FIRE PROTECTION NEW WORK THIRD FLOOR PLAN
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1" = 1'-0"1
FIRE SAFING DETAILS

PARTITION TYPE 'A' SCHEDULE

TYPE
MAKR STUD SIZE

FIRE
RATING

TEST
NUMBER

STC
RATING WIDTH COMMENTS

A2 2 1/2" - - 3 1/8"

PARTITION TYPE 'B' SCHEDULE

TYPE
MARK STUD SIZE

FIRE
RATING

TEST
NUMBER

STC
RATING WIDTH COMMENTS

B3 3 5/8" - - 4 7/8" -

1/16" = 1'-0"4
CODE PLAN - THIRD FLOOR

MAXIMUM PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL
Mark Length

A 103'
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GENERAL NOTES

1. ELEVATION AT TOP OF FINISHED FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE REFERENCED AS DATUM 
ELEVATION 0'-0".

2. DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS. IF A DIMENSION IS UNCLEAR OR A DISCREPANCY 
IS FOUND IT SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF 
WORK. WHERE FABRICATION IS REQUIRED, DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED PRIOR 
TO THE PRODUCTION OF SHOP DRAWINGS.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES, STATUTES, AND 
REGULATIONS IN PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK.

5. REFER TO THE FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY (LATEST EDITION) BY 
UNDERWRITER'S LABORATORIES FOR THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL SPECIFIED FIRE 
RATED ASSEMBLIES.

6. DETAILS AND SECTIONS ON THE DRAWINGS ARE SHOWN AT SPECIFIC LOCATIONS 
AND ARE INTENDED TO SHOW GENERAL REQUIREMENTS THROUGHOUT. 
CONDITIONS NOT SPECIFICALLY SHOWN SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN A SIMILAR 
MANNER OR BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT FOR 
CLARIFICATION. MODIFICATIONS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO 
ACCOMMODATE FOR MINOR VARIATIONS IN THE WORK.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION AND 
INSTALLATION OF OWNER SUPPLIED EQUIPMENT AS IDENTIFIED IN THE DRAWINGS 
AND SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING THE RELOCATION OF EXISTING EQUIPMENT.

8. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING ALL EXISTING CONCEALED 
UTILITIES AND COORDINATING WITH NEW WORK. ADVISE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF 
CONFLICTS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

9. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COORDINATION OF 
THE PROJECT AND SCHEDULING OF THE WORK CONDUCTED BY OTHER TRADES.

10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSTRUCT CHASES AND / OR RECESSES AS SHOWN, 
AND AS REQUIRED TO CONCEAL THE WORK OF OTHER TRADES AS DIRECTED BY 
THE ARCHITECT TO MATCH ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION, REGARDLESS IF SHOWN 
ON THE DRAWINGS.

11. ALL FLOOR PENETRATIONS FOR PIPING AND CONDUIT SHALL BE SLEEVED AND 
SEALED.

12. PARTITIONS SHALL BE LAID OUT STARTING FROM CONDITIONS WHERE ALIGNMENT 
WITH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION IS SHOWN. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, 
DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO THE FACE OF WALLS / PARTITIONS. CLEAR 
DIMENSIONS SHALL BE TAKEN FROM THE FINISHED FACE OF WALLS.

13. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL BLOCKING IN FRAMED WALL 
ASSEMBLIES WHERE WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES, CABINETS OR OTHER 
ACCESSORIES ARE INDICATED.

14. TERMINATE ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO THE UNDERSIDE OF DECKING, UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED OR INDICATED BY SPECIFIC PARTITION TYPES. REFER TO 
SHEET CS.2 FOR PARTITION TYPE INFORMATION.

15. REFER TO ROOM FINISH LEGEND AND PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS FOR FINISH 
REQUIREMENTS.

16. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PATCHING AND REPAIRING 
SURFACES TO REMAIN, RESULTING FROM DEMOLITION. PATCH AND REPAIR TO 
MATCH NEARBY ADJACENT SURFACES. REFER TO WRITTEN SPECIFICATIONS FOR 
MORE FURTHER REQUIREMENTS.

17. EXISTING FLOOR PENETRATIONS EXPOSED AS A RESULT OF DEMOLITION SHALL 
BE PATCHED AND REPAIRED TO MATCH NEARBY ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION. 
INFILL SHALL CONSIST OF NON-SHRINK GROUT.

PLAN LEGEND

PROPOSED STUD WALL (SEE PARTITION TYPES)

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN

PROPOSED DOOR 

INDICATES AREA OUTSIDE OF ARCHITECTURAL SCOPE

ARCHITECTURAL KEYNOTE1
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GLAZING SCHEDULE
DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION

GL-1 1/4" CLEAR, TEMPERED

NOTE: FOR MORE GLAZING INFORMATION, REFER TO WRITTEN 
SPECIFICATIONS

DOOR AND FRAME NOTES

1. ABBREVIATIONS: WD=WOOD, HM=HOLLOW METAL, ALUM=ALUMINUM
2. OPENING FORCE OF INTERIOR NON-RATED DOORS SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 5 LBS.
3. OPENING FORCE OF FIRE RATED DOORS SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 8 LBS.
4. ALL INTERIOR GLAZING IN NON-FIRE RATED DOORS SHALL BE 1/4" THICK, TEMPERED GLAZING. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR MORE INFORMATION. 
5. SHIM ASSEMBLIES AS REQUIRED FOR PLUMB AND LEVEL INSTALLATION. PROVIDE SEALANT AND BACKER RODS AT ALL JOINTS BETWEEN WINDOW SYSTEMS, DOOR FRAMES AND OTHER SURROUNDING 

CONSTRUCTION.
6. THE MINIMUM LATCH SIDE CLEARANCE BETWEEN THE EDGE OF DOOR AND ADJACENT WALL OR OBSTRUCTIONS ON PULL SIDE SHALL BE 1'-6" MINIMUM.
7. THE MINIMUM LATCH SIDE CLEARANCE BETWEEN THE EDGE OF DOOR AND ADJACENT WALL OR OBSTRUCTIONS ON PUSH SIDE SHALL BE 1'-0" MINIMUM.
8. DO NOT APPLY WALL BASE TO HOLLOW METAL OR ALUMINUM FRAMES, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
9. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION OF POWER, CONDUIT AND/OR WIRING, ETC. AT OPENINGS SCHEDULED TO RECEIVE DEVICES SUCH AS DOOR CONTACTS. CARD READERS, 

ELECTRIC LOCKS AND AUTOMATIC DOOR OPENERS.
10. ALL DOOR SIZES AND HANDING TO BE FIELD VERIFIED PRIOR TO THE SUBMISSION OF SHOP DRAWINGS. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE ASSUMED TO REPRESENT IN-PLACE DIMENSIONS AS FIELD VERIFIED 

BY THE CONTRACTOR.
11. ALL DOOR HARDWARE SHALL BE ADA COMPLIANT.
12. WOOD DOOR SPECIES, CUT, AND FINISH SHALL MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT WOOD DOORS.
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SOM THIRD FLOOR
RENOVATIONS

ROWAN UNIVERSITY

FLOOR PLAN

20U006

A1.1

ISSUED FOR PERMIT -
7/22/2022

42 E. LAUREL ROAD #1718 STRATFORD,
NJ 08084

DD/MM/YYYY

201 MULLICA HILL ROAD, GLASSBORO,
NEW JERSEY 08028

KEYPLAN
N.T.S.

AREA 
OF 

WORK

1/8" = 1'-0"8
FLOOR PLAN - THIRD FLOOR

DOOR AND FRAME SCHEDULE

NO. FROM TO

DOOR FRAME

HARDWARE
SET FIRE RATING

DOOR GLAZING

REMARKS
NO. OF

PANELS WIDTH HEIGHT THICK. TYPE
MATERIAL

TYPE MATER.
HEAD
TYPE JAMB TYPE

THRESHOLD
TYPE

3715A PASSAGE CLINICAL SKILLS 4'-0" 7'-0" 1 3/4" N WD HM1 HM H1 J1 - * - GL-1 * CLASSROOM FUNCTION LOCK TO MATCH BUILDING STANDARD

3715B VIEWING CLINICAL SKILLS 3'-0" 7'-0" 1 3/4" F WD HM1 HM H1 J1 - * - GL-1 * PASSAGE FUNCTION LOCK TO MATCH BUILDING STANDARD

3728A STORAGE PASSAGE 3'-0" 7'-0" 1 3/4" F WD HM1 HM H1 J1 - * - - * STOREROOM FUNCTION LOCK TO MATCH BUILDING STANDARD

1/4" = 1'-0"1
FRAME TYPES

1 1/2" = 1'-0"2
HEAD AND JAMB DETAILS

1/4" = 1'-0"3
DOOR TYPE ELEVATIONS

sfedetz
Snapshot



CEILING LEGEND

24"x24" ACOUSTIC CEILING PANEL SYSTEM. TILES TO 
BE ARMSTRONG ULTIMA SQUARE LAY-IN. GRID TO BE 
15/16" PRELUDE. TILE AND GRID TO BE WHITE (APC-1).

GYPSUM BOARD CEILING (GBC-1)

6"x XX" LAY-IN WALL WASH FIXTURE  
SEE PLAN FOR LENGTH

24"x24" LAY-IN FIXTURE

1. INCLUSION OF SYMBOL IN LEGEND DOES NOT IMPLY SCOPE OF WORK. REFER TO 
PLANS.

2. CONTRACTORS SHALL COORDINATE WITH ALL OTHER TRADES PRIOR TO 
INSTALLATION OF FIXTURES AND OTHER CEILING DEVICES.

3. REFER TO M/E/P DRAWINGS FOR SIZES, TYPES, QUANTITIES, MOUNTING 
HEIGHTS, AND INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF FIXTURES AND CEILING 
DEVICES.

4. WHERE CEILING HEIGHTS ARE BELOW WINDOW HEADS THE CONTRACTOR 
SHALL PROVIDE FASCIA MOLDING OR TRIM TO MATCH SIZE AND COLOR OF 
CEILING TRIM.

5. A/V EQUIPMENT SHOWN HERE, INCLUDING PROJECTORS AND PROJECTION 
SCREENS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC AND ARE SHOWN HERE TO DEPICT ADJACENCIES 
WITH OTHER LIGHTING AND CEILING DEVICES.

6. ALL GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS SHALL BE PAINTED CP-1, UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE ON THE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN. WHERE AN ACCENT PAINT 
COLOR IS INDICATED, ALL SURFACES (VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) OF THE 
INDICATED SOFFIT SHALL BE PAINTED INDICATED COLOR.

7. NOT ALL LIGHTING WITHIN THE PROJECT SCOPE IS INDICATED ON THE 
REFLECTED CEILNIG PLAN. REFER TO CASEWORK AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS 
FOR LOCATIONS OF ADDITIONAL FIXTURES.

8. EXISTING CEILING GRID TO REMAIN, TO BE MODIFIED AND NEW GRID TO BE 
INSTALLED TO SUPPORT CEILING MOUNTED FIXTURES WHERE SHOWN.

9. NEW CEILING TILES TO BE PROVIDED IN PLACE OF DAMAGED TILES AND IN 
PLACE OF EXISTING DEMOLISHED CEILING MOUNTED FIXTURES.  

HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR

CEILING TYPE

RECESSED DOWNLIGHT FIXTURE (ROUND)

WALL SCONCE FIXTURE

XXX-#
12'-10"

RECESSED DOWNLIGHT FIXTURE (SQUARE)

RECESSED LINEAR PENDANT FIXTURE (LENGTH VARIES)

DECORATIVE PENDANT FIXTURE

CUBICLE CURTAIN. CONFIGURATION AND LENGTH 
VARIES, SEE CEILING PLAN. TRACK TO BE CS 6062 
SURFACE MOUNTED CUBICLE TRACK. CURTAIN TO BE 
CC-1.

INDICATES AREA OUTSIDE OF ARCHITECTURAL 
SCOPE

GENERAL RCP NOTES

WALL TASK LIGHT

1 RCP KEYNOTE

SUPPLY DIFFUSER, SIZE VARIES. REFER TO 
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

RETURN GRILLE, SIZE VARIES. REFER TO 
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

SPEAKER (FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY 
UNIVERSITY'S VENDOR)
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KEYPLAN
N.T.S.

AREA 
OF 

WORK

1/8" = 1'-0"2
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - THIRD FLOOR

NEW LIGHT FIXTURES 
INSTALLED INTO 
EXISTING CEILING TO 
REMAIN IN ROOMS 
WHERE GRID NOT 
SHOWN. EXISTING 
GRID TO BE 
MODIFIED TO 
COORDINATE WITH  
NEW FIXTURE 
LAYOUT.  (TYP.)

3" = 1'-0"1
EDGE DETAIL AT ACOUSTIC CEILING PANEL
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DN

MILLWORK NOTES

1. ALL CASEWORK SHALL BE "CUSTOM GRADE" CONSTRUCTED AS DEFINED BY THE 
ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK INSTITUTE (AWI). ALL CASEWORK TO BE FLUSH 
OVERLAY.

2. ALL LAMINATES SHOULD RUN WITH THE GRAIN PATTERN ORIENTED VERTICALLY.
3. OUTSIDE FASCIA CORNERS TO BE MITERED.
4. ALL EXPOSED SIDE PANELS ON WALL CABINETS AND LIGHT VALENCES TO BE ONE 

PIECE OF LAMINATE.
5. ALL SINK FRONTS TO ALIGN WITH ADJACENT DOOR AND DRAWER FACE.
6. THERE SHOULD NOT BE A VERTICAL MULLION IN CABINETS WITH DOUBLE DOORS, 

24" WIDE OR LESS
7. SEE CASEWORK ELEVATIONS FOR PLAM SEAM LOCATIONS.
8. ALL OUTSIDE COUNTERTOP CORNERS TO HAVE A 2" RADIUS. WHERE 

COUNTERTOP IS ADJACENT TO EQUIPMENT, OUTSIDE COUNTERTOP CORNER 
SHALL HAVE NO RADIUS.

9. FOR SINKS NOTED AS "SSU", PROVIDE A STAINLESS STEEL UNDERMOUNT SINK 
(SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS).  

10. ALL EXPOSED SURFACES TO BE PLAM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
11. ALL EXPOSED ADJUSTABLE SHELVES SHALL BE FULLY WRAPPED WITH PLASTIC 

LAMINATE TO MATCH CABINET.
12. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD PRIOR TO FABRICATION.
13. REFERENCES TO A/V EQUIPMENT INCLUDING SCREENS, FLOOR BOXES (FB), 

SMARTBOARDS (SB), PROJECTORS AND PROJECTION SCREENS, ETC. ARE FOR 
GENERAL PURPOSES OF IDENTIFYING THESE  ITEMS AS THEY RELATE TO OTHER 
EQUIPMENT AND DISPLAY SURFACES. REFER TO A/V DRAWINGS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL LAYOUT REQUIREMENTS AND INFORMATION.

14. FURNITURE SHOWN AS DASHED IS NOT IN CONTRACT. ANY FURNITURE SHOWN IS 
FOR REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY.

15. CABINET AND DRAWER PULLS TO BE HAFELE 155.00830, STEEL, FINISH CODE 
107ST23. REFER TO WRITTEN SPECIFICATIONS FOR BALANCE OF CASEWORK 
HARDWARE.

16. PROVIDE CABINET LOCKS WHERE INDICATED ON THE ELEVATIONS. LOCKS SHALL 
HAVE CORES TO MATCH DOORS. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE 
KEYING REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER.

17. FURNISH AND INSTALL WOOD BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED EQUIPMENT, 
WHETHER FURNISHED BY OWNER OR GC. FOR OWNER INSTALLED ITEMS, 
COORDINATE FINAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS WITH OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION 
OF BLOCKING.

18. POWER AND DATA RECEPTACLES INDICATED ON THE ELEVATIONS ARE NOT 
REPRESENTATIVE OF THE COMPLETE POWER AND DATA SCOPE AND ARE 
SHOWN FOR REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY. REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR 
COMPLETE SCOPE.

19. ALL COUNTERTOPS ARE TO BE 25" DEEP UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS 
AND/OR ELEVATIONS.

20. ALL DRAWERS SHALL HAVE SOFT CLOSE SLIDES. ALL DOORS SHALL HAVE SOFT 
CLOSE HINGES.

21. STORAGE RACKS SHALL BE ASSEMBLED BY GC. ANCHOR TO WALL ASSEMBLY 
WITH ANCHORS WITH SUFFICIENT PULL OUT STRENGTH BASED ON SHELF 
WEIGHT CAPACITY. MODEL NUMBER VARIES BASED ON LENGTH.

362 SF

WAITING /

CONFERENCE
3726 374 SF

PASSAGE
3700C

162 SF

ACUTE CARE
3720

206 SF

VIEWING
3715B

162 SF

ACUTE CARE
3710

65 SF

OFFICE
3709

70 SF

OFFICE
3708

66 SF

OFFICE
3707

67 SF

OFFICE
3706

67 SF

OFFICE
3705

65 SF

OFFICE
3704115 SF

CAROL'S

OFFICE
3703

168 SF

SHIRLEY'S

OFFICE
3702

605 SF

CLASSROOM
3913

137 SF

OFFICE
3904

127 SF

OFFICE
3905

133 SF

OFFICE
3906

171 SF

OFFICE
3907

211 SF

RECEPTION
3900

196 SF

CONFERENCE

ROOM
3901

428 SF

LAB
3800

442 SF

CORRIDOR
3000

213 SF

CORRIDOR
3044

238 SF

PHYSICAL

PLANT

STORAGE
3012

130 SF

BASIC EXAM
3719

130 SF

BASIC EXAM
3711

144 SF

WAITING /

BREAK RM
3727

193 SF

RECEPTION
3700

91 SF

OFFICE
3701

67 SF

COPY / MAIL
3728B

65 SF

STORAGE
3725 81 SF

(2) FACULTY
3723

81 SF

(2) FACULTY
3722

105 SF

(2) FACULTY
3721.

2/A8.1

1102 SF

CLINICAL

SKILLS
3715A

239 SF

FILES/WORK
3902

122 SF

BREAK

KNOOK
3903

161 SF

ELECTRICAL
3011

139 SF

COMMUNICATIONS

CLOSET
3007

117 SF

SHARED COPY
3006

174 SF

MENS
3008

32 SF

JANITOR
3009

174 SF

WOMENS
3010

283 SF

PASSAGE
3700D

190 SF

PASSAGE
3700B

45 SF

STORAGE
3728A

175 SF

CORRIDOR
3728C

1/A8.1

4/
A

8.
1

5/A8.1

4/
A

8.
1

SIM.

6/
A

8.
1

6/
A

8.
1

SIM.

FILLER 39" 39" 39" 39" FILLER

7
'-0

"

158" V.I.F.

ALL CABINETS TO 
BE LOCKABLE

6'
-0

"

6'
-0

"

02

0101 01

02

01

3'-5"3'-5"EQ. EQ.3'-5"3'-5"

3
'-6

"

3'
-6

"

3'
-6

"

3'
-6

"

7'-6"

POSITION OF 
OUTLET/JUNCTION BOX FOR 
HEADWALL UNIT TO BE 
LOCATED IN THE FIELD

6
'-0

"

EQ. 3'-5" 3'-5" EQ.

02

01 01

3
'-6

"

3
'-6

"

POSITION OF 
OUTLET/JUNCTION BOX FOR 
HEADWALL UNIT TO BE 
LOCATED IN THE FIELD

5
'-0

"
EQ EQ

03

1
'-6

"

7
A8.1

TA-2
TA-1

3
4
" 4

4
"

30"

VERIFY WIDTH OF 
CHASE IS WIDE 
ENOUGH FOR 
PROPOSED CABINET 
WIDTH BELOW

/8 A8.1

5/8" GWB (BOTH SIDES)

3/4" PLYWOOD WHERE 
INDICATED ON ELEVATIONS

3 5/8" METAL STUDS @ 
16" O.C.

2x FIRE TREATED WOOD BLOCKING

BASE AS SCHEDULED

UNDERMOUNT STAINLESS OR 
STAINLESS STEEL SINK. SEE 
PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR TYPE.

PLAM APRON ON HINGE

UNDERMOUNT STAINLESS OR SOLID 
SURFACE SINK. SEE CASEWORK ELEVATIONS 
FOR TYPE.

SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOP ON 3/4" 
MARINE GRADE PLYWOOD, MITERED 
EDGES WITH 1" OVERHANG

CAULK WITH CLEAR SILICONE SEALANT, 
TYP.

FAUCET, SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS

4
"

TO
P
 O

F 
S
IN

K
 R

IM
 /
 C

O
U
N
TE

R

3
4
" 
M

A
XI

M
U
M

 T
O

4" TALL, SOLID SURFACE BACKSPLASH 
WHERE INDICATED ON ELEVATIONS

N

SEAL:

SIGNATURE:

CERTIFICATE:

SPIEZLE ARCHITECTURAL GROUP INC.
1395 YARDVILLE HAMILTON SQUARE ROAD 

SUITE 2A
HAMILTON, NJ 08691
PHONE: 609-695-7400

PROJECT:

DRAWING TITLE:

DRAWING NUMBER:

COMMISSION NUMBER:

REVISIONS:

FOR

SPIEZLE ARCHITECTURAL GROUP, INC. COPYRIGHT © 2022

T
H

IS
 D

R
A

W
IN

G
 IS

 F
O

R
M

A
T

T
E

D
 T

O
 B

E
 P

R
IN

T
E

D
 A

T
 3

0"
x4

2"

1/
16

"=
1'

-0
"

0'
8'

16
'

32
'

48
'

1/
8"

=1
'-0

"

0'
4'

8'
16

'
24

'

1/
4"

=1
'-0

"

0'
2'

4'
8'

12
'

1/
2"

=1
'-0

"

0'
1'

2'
4'

6'

3/
4"

=1
'-0

"

0'
6"

1'
2'

3'

1"
=1

'-0
"

0'
6"

1'
2'

3'

1 
1/

2"
=1

'-0
"

0'
6"

1'
2'

3"
=1

'-0
"

0'
3"

6"
1'

CODE REVIEW:

DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS

# REVISION NAME DATE

FOR BID:

CONSULTANTS:

THOMAS S. PERRINO
SCOTT E. DOWNIE
STEVEN LEONE
STEVEN G. SIEGEL
ANGELO ALBERTO
JOHN F. WRIGHT
SPIEZLE ARCHITECTURAL GROUP, INC.

21AI01505400
21AI01674400
21AI01170100
21AI01564200
21AI01046700
21AI01784200

21AC00063000

Autodesk Docs://20U006 - Rowan SOM 3rd Floor Renovations/20U006 - Rowan SOM 3rd Fl Reno_CLOUD CENTRAL.rvt7/22/2022 12:14:15 PM

SOM THIRD FLOOR
RENOVATIONS

ROWAN UNIVERSITY

CASEWORK AND
EQUIPMENT PLANS

20U006

A8.1

ISSUED FOR PERMIT -
7/22/2022

42 E. LAUREL ROAD #1718 STRATFORD,
NJ 08084

DD/MM/YYYY

201 MULLICA HILL ROAD, GLASSBORO,
NEW JERSEY 08028

EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE
TYPE
MARK

DESCRIPTION MOUNTING TYPE MANUF. MODEL #

RESPONSIBILITY MATRIX

COMMENTSFURNISHED BY INSTALLED BY

CONTRACTOR OWNER CONTRACTOR OWNER

01 HOSPITAL BED FLOOR Hill-Rom Co. 4794-006 X X

02 SIMULATED HEADWALL WALL - - X X

03 MONITOR WALL - - X X

KEYPLAN
N.T.S.

AREA 
OF 

WORK

1/8" = 1'-0"3
CASEWORK AND EQUIPMENT PLAN - THIRD FLOOR

1/2" = 1'-0"1
ELEVATION - 3726 WAITING / CONFERENCE

1/2" = 1'-0"2
ELEVATION - 3715A CLINICAL SKILLS 1/2" = 1'-0"4

ELEVATION - 3715A CLINICAL SKILLS

1/2" = 1'-0"5
Elevation 8 - a

1/2" = 1'-0"6
ELEVATION - HANDWASH SINK

1 1/2" = 1'-0"7
TYPICAL MONITOR BLOCKING DETAIL 1" = 1'-0"8

CASEWORK DETAIL

sfedetz
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FINISH LEGEND

GENERAL FINISH NOTES: 
1. NOTES PERTAIN TO AREAS WITHIN THIS SCOPE OF WORK ONLY.
2. CONTACT INTERIOR DESIGNER / ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION IN THE EVENT 

OF CONTRADICTORY INFORMATION BETWEEN DRAWINGS, LEGEND AND / OR 
SPECIFICATIONS OR IF COLOR AND / OR FINISH IS NOT SPECIFIED.

3. REFER TO FINISH LEGEND AND PLAN FOR GENERAL FINISHES.
4. REFER TO ALL INTERIOR FINISH NOTES AND INTERIOR DRAWINGS (INCLUDING 

PLANS, ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS) FOR COMPLETE INTERIORS INFORMATION.
5. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING PRODUCT LEAD TIMES TO 

ENSURE DELIVERY THAT MEETS THE PROJECT SCHEDULE.
6. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO FIELD VERIFY ALL SITE CONDITIONS AND 

CONFIRM QUANTITIES PRIOR TO ORDERING PRODUCTS. IN THE EVENT OF 
CONTRADICTORY INFORMATION CONTACT THE INTERIOR DESIGNER / ARCHITECT 
FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO ORDERING.

7. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE INSTALLED USING MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED 
INSTALLATION METHODS AND ADHESIVES.

8. WARRANTY INFORMATION AND INSTRUCTIONS OF MAINTENANCE ON ALL FINISH 
MATERIALS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE OWNER AND INCLUDED IN THE 
CLOSEOUT WARRANTY AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL.

9. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SUBMITTING SAMPLES OF ALL FINISHES 
SPECIFIED TO INTERIOR DESIGNER / ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO 
ORDERING MATERIAL.

10. ALL SUBSTRATE SURFACES SHALL BE PROPERLY PREPARED TO RECEIVE FINISH 
MATERIALS. SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL NOT APPLY FINISHES UNTIL SUBSTRATE IS 
PREPARED PER MANUFACTURE'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS FOR ALL 
INSTALLATIONS OR APPLICATIONS.

11. PAINT GRILLES, WALL DIFFUSERS, ELECTRICAL PANELS, WALL MOUNTED BOXES, 
ACCESS PANELS, ETC., WHICH ARE EXPOSED IN FINISHED SPACES TO MATCH 
THE SURFACE ON WHICH THEY OCCUR. IF THE ITEM IS ON A WALL WITH WALL 
COVERING, PROVIDE A CUSTOM PAINT COLOR TO MATCH. SUBMIT TO INTERIOR 
DESIGNER / ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL.

12. ALL DIRECTIONAL LAMINATES SHOULD RUN WITH THE GRAIN PATTERN ORIENTED 
VERTICALLY UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

13. ALL WALL PAINT TO BE EGGSHELL FINISH UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
14. ALL HOLLOW METAL FRAMES FOR DOORS AND GLAZING SYSTEMS SHALL BE 

PAINTED PT-1.
15. WALL PROTECTION (WP-1 / WP-3) TO BE DIRECTLY GLUED TO WALL. ALL SEAMS 

TO BE BUTT-JOINTED, GLUED, AND CAULKED.  TOP EDGE TO HAVE CHAMFERED 
EDGE BY MANUFACTURER.

16. ALL RUBBER BASE TO BE ROLLED GOODS, NOT LINEAR 4’ LENGTHS, UNO.
17. ALL WIRING DEVICES, SWITCH PLATES, RECEPTACLE PLATES, ETC. SHALL BE 

GRAY.
18. AT ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS OF TILED SURFACES, PROVIDE SCHLUTER RONDEC 

TRIM. COLOR OF ALL SCHLUTER TRIM SHALL BE AS DIRECTED BY ARCHITECT 
FROM FULL RANGE OF MANUFACTURER'S COLORS.

FLOOR FINISH NOTES: 
1. PROVIDE SHOP DRAWING LAYOUT SHOWING ALL FLOOR PATTERN LOCATIONS, 

GRAIN DIRECTION AND SEAMING DIAGRAMS.
2. INSTALL DIRECTIONAL FLOORING ORIENTED AS SPECIFIED IN THE FINISH PLAN. 
3. REFERENCE MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS FOR EACH 

FLOOR FINISH TYPE TO VERIFY REQUIREMENTS. 
4. ALIGN TRANSITION OF FLOOR MATERIAL WITH CENTER OF HINGE IN DOORWAY 

UNO. 
5. IN A WALL OPENING WITHOUT HINGES REFER TO FINISH PLANS FOR TRANSITION 

LOCATION OF WRAPPED MATERIALS.
6. FLASH PATCH THE FLOOR AT TRANSITION OF ALL MATERIALS. WHERE CARPET 

ABUTS LINOLEUM FLOORING, PROVIDE ADAPTER. ADAPTER TO BE TARKETT CTA 
20 C. SUBMIT TRANSITIONS TO INTERIOR DESIGNER / ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL.

7. WHERE LINOLEUM FLOORING ABUTS CERAMIC TILE FLOORING, PROVIDE 
SCHLUTER RENO-U TRANSITION STRIP. COLOR TO BE ANODIZED ALUMINUM.

8. FINISH FLOORING SHALL BE INSTALLED UNDER CASEWORK / CABINETS. 
CASEWORK SHALL BE INSTALLED OVER FINISH FLOORING.

9. ALL LINOLEUM FLOORING SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH NET SEAMS BY A CERTIFIED 
INSTALLER.

CPT-1 FINISH TAG

INDICATES EXTENT OF INDICATED 
FINISH

P-1
WT-2

FINISH SEPARATION TAG. BOTTOM DESIGNATION 
INDICATES LOWER WALL FINISH AND UPPER 
DESIGNATION INDICATES UPPER WALL FINISH.

ROOM NAME

A1000

WF
BF
FF

ROOM FINISH TAG

TYPICAL WALL FINISH
BASE FINISH 
FLOOR FINISH 

ROOM NAME

ROOM NUMBER

SPAN DIRECTION OF SHEET OR BROAD LOOM 
PRODUCTS

GENERAL FINISH NOTES

LVT-1

INDICATES AREA OUTSIDE OF ARCHITECTURAL 
SCOPE

ACUTE CARE

3720

P-1
RB-1
LVT-1

BASIC EXAM

3719

P-1
RB-1
LVT-1

BASIC EXAM

3711

P-1
RB-1
LVT-1

ACUTE CARE

3710

P-1
RB-1
LVT-1

VIEWING

3715B

P-1
RB-1
LVT-1

CLINICAL

SKILLS

3715A

P-1
RB-1
LVT-1

WAITING /

BREAK RM

3727

P-1
RB-1
LVT-1

RECEPTION

3700

P-1
RB-1
LVT-1

COPY / MAIL

3728B

P-1
RB-1
LVT-1

(2) FACULTY

3723

P-1
RB-1
LVT-1

(2) FACULTY

3722

P-1
RB-1
LVT-1

(2) FACULTY

3721.

P-1
RB-1
LVT-1

OFFICE

3705

P-1
RB-1
LVT-1

OFFICE

3704

P-1
RB-1
LVT-1

OFFICE

3706

P-1
RB-1
LVT-1

OFFICE

3707

P-1
RB-1
LVT-1

OFFICE

3708

P-1
RB-1
LVT-1

OFFICE

3709

P-1
RB-1
LVT-1

PASSAGE

3700C

P-1
RB-1
LVT-1

PASSAGE

3700B

P-1
RB-1
LVT-1

WAITING /

CONFERENCE

3726

P-1
RB-1
LVT-1

STORAGE

3725

P-1
RB-1
LVT-1

PASSAGE

3700D

P-1
RB-1
LVT-1

STORAGE

3728A

P-1
RB-1
LVT-1

CAROL'S

OFFICE

3703

P-1
RB-1
LVT-1

SHIRLEY'S

OFFICE

3702

P-1
RB-1
LVT-1

OFFICE

3701

P-1
RB-1
LVT-1

PASSAGE

3700A

P-1
RB-1
LVT-1

P
-2

PT-8

N
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SOM THIRD FLOOR
RENOVATIONS

ROWAN UNIVERSITY

FINISH PLAN

20U006

A9.1

ISSUED FOR PERMIT -
7/22/2022

42 E. LAUREL ROAD #1718 STRATFORD,
NJ 08084

DD/MM/YYYY

201 MULLICA HILL ROAD, GLASSBORO,
NEW JERSEY 08028

KEYPLAN
N.T.S.

AREA 
OF 

WORK

1/8" = 1'-0"2
FINISH PLAN - THIRD FLOOR

CONTACT: CHARLIE.TRAINOR@INTERFACE.COM

CONTACT: CHARLIE TRAINOR

INSTALL: ASHLAR

THICKNESS: 4.55 MM

DIMENSION: 25 CM X 100 CM

COLOR: A00207 WASHED WHEAT

STYLE: TEXTURED WOODGRAINS

COLLECTION: LEVEL SET

MANUFACTURER: INTERFACE

LVT-1 TYPE: LUXURY VINYL TILE

CONTACT: KAREN.LEVEY-LYNCH@TARKETT.COM

CONTACT: KAREN LEVEY LYNCH

DIMENSION: 4"H

COLOR: TG5 MACADAMIA WG

STYLE: TRADITIONAL

MANUFACTURER: TARKETT, JOHNSONITE

RB-1 TYPE: VINYL BASE

RESILIENT FLOORING - 096500

NOTE: WET HORIZONTAL SURFACES

COLOR: WHITE JASMINE

MANUFACTURER: CORIAN

SS-1 TYPE: SOLID SURFACE

NOTE: HORIZONTAL SURFACES

CONTACT: BRIANPARENT@FESSENDENHALL.COM

CONTACT: BRIAN PARENT

FINISH: RIDGEWOOD TEXTURE FINISH

COLOR: VALLEY FORGE ELM

PL-1 MANUFACTURER: WILSONART

ARCHITECTURAL WOOD CASEWORK -064100

INTERIOR FINISH LEGEND

NOTE: ACCENT PAINT

CONTACT: LINDA.CIPRIANO@BENJAMINMOORE.COM

CONTACT: LINDA CIPRIANO

FINISH: EGGSHELL

COLOR NUMBER: HC-175

COLOR: BRIARWOOD

P-3 MANUFACTURER: BENJAMIN MOORE

NOTE: TRIM PAINT

CONTACT: LINDA.CIPRIANO@BENJAMINMOORE.COM

CONTACT: LINDA CIPRIANO

FINISH: SEMI-GLOSS

COLOR NUMBER: 2143-70

COLOR: SIMPLY WHITE

P-2 MANUFACTURER: BENJAMIN MOORE

NOTE: GENERAL PAINT

CONTACT: LINDA.CIPRIANO@BENJAMINMOORE.COM

CONTACT: LINDA CIPRIANO

FINISH: EGGSHELL

COLOR NUMBER: HC-172

COLOR: REVERE REWTER

P-1 MANUFACTURER: BENJAMIN MOORE

NOTE: CEILING PAINT

CONTACT: DOUG.DERKACS@SHERWIN.COM

CONTACT: DOUGLAS DERKACS

FINISH: FLAT

COLOR NUMBER: SW 7007

COLOR: CEILING BRIGHT WHITE

CP-1 MANUFACTURER: SHERWIN WILLIAMS

PAINT - 099000

sfedetz
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GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES

1. DEMOLITION WORK INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO THE WORK INDICATED 
HEREWITH, AS COORDINATED WITH WORK OF ALL OTHER TRADES. AS INDICATED 
ELSEWHERE, AND AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE CONSTRUCTION. ALL 
DEMOLITION REQUIRED SHALL BE INCLUDED IN EACH CONTRACTOR'S BASE BID 
TO PERFORM AND COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. 
REFER TO MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, AND FIRE PROTECTION 
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND DEMOLITION REQUIREMENTS.

2. ALL ITEMS DESIGNATED AS 'SALVAGED' SHALL BE PROTECTED AND TURNED OVER 
TO THE OWNER.

3. ITEMS TO BE RELOCATED OR REINSTALLED SHALL BE AS INDICATED. SPECIAL 
CARE SHALL BE TAKEN SO AS NOT TO DAMAGE THESE ITEMS. THE CONTRACTOR 
SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE OWNER, THE STORAGE OF ALL SALVAGED ITEMS 
DESIGNATED TO BE RELOCATED OR REINSTALLED.

4. LOCATIONS AND/OR ELEVATIONS OF EXISTING ITEMS AS SHOWN ON THE 
DRAWINGS ARE APPROXIMATE. RESPECTIVE TRADES SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL 
LOCATIONS.

5. CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING 
DEMOLITION. SHOULD QUESTIONS OR DISCREPANCIES ARISE, THE CONTRACTOR 
SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING, PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH 
DEMOLITION.

6. DRILL AND CORE FLOOR SLAB AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE NEW WORK. 
REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

7. WHERE A WALL OR CEILING IS SCHEDULED TO BE DEMOLISHED, REMOVE ANY 
AND ALL EQUIPMENT AND / OR ACCESSORIES MOUNTED THERETO. COORDINATE 
WITH OWNER WHICH ITEMS SHALL BE SALVAGED.

8. REMOVE ALL ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE. SALVAGE AND RETURN TO OWNER.
9. REFER TO THE WRITTEN SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION 

REQUIREMENTS.

DEMOLITION PLAN LEGEND

DEMOLISH INDICATED PORTION OF PARTITION IN ITS 
ENTIRETY (SEE NOTES BELOW FOR MORE 
INFORMATION)

EXISTING DOOR TO BE DEMOLISHED
(SEE DEMOLITION NOTES BELOW FOR MORE INFORMATION)

INDICATES AREA OUTSIDE OF ARCHITECTURAL 
SCOPE

EXISTING PARTITION TO REMAIN

EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN

D1 DEMOLITION KEYNOTE

HEAVY DASHED LINE INDICATES ITEM TO BE 
DEMOLISHED IN ITS ENTIRETY

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

A

B

B.1

C

D

A.4

A.2

3.5 4.3

203 SF

STAIR D

3000S4

203 SF

STAIR C

3000S5

174 SF

MENS

3008
174 SF

WOMENS

3010

32 SF

JANITOR

3009

161 SF

ELECTRICAL

3011

153 SF

STAIR C

2000S1

117 SF

SHARED

COPY

3006

139 SF

COMMUNICATIONS

CLOSET

3007

FACULTY
WAITING

3702 SPL
COORDINATOR

3703

FEEDBACK

3728

EQUIPMENT/
TECH OFFICE

3701

PASSAGE

3700A

STANDARDIZED
PATIENT LAB
RECEPTION

3700

PATIENT
WAITING

3727

STUDENT
WAITING

3726

STORAGE

3725

PASSAGE

3700C

MOCK EXAM

3716

MOCK EXAM

3717

MOCK EXAM

3714
MOCK EXAM

3713

FEEDBACK

3704

FEEDBACK

3705
FEEDBACK

3706
FEEDBACK

3707
FEEDBACK

3708
FEEDBACK

3709

PASSAGE

3700D

MOCK EXAM

3712 MOCK EXAM

3711

MOCK EXAM

3710

VIEWING

3715

MOCK EXAM

3718
MOCK EXAM

3719

MOCK EXAM

3720

PHYSICAL
PLANT

STORAGE

3012

FEEDBACK

3721

FEEDBACK

3722

FEEDBACK

3723

PASSAGE

3724

PASSAGE

3700B

D24

D24
D24 D24

D24
D24 D24

D24

D21

D10D10

D10

D10

D10

D10

D10

D7
D7 D7

D7

D7

D7D7
D7

D7 D7 D7

D12 D12 D12

D12

D12 D12

D12
D24

D24
D24

D24

D24 D24

D24

D24

D24

D24 D24 D24

D24

D24D24

D24D24D24

D24

D21

D21

D21

D21

D9 D9 D9

D9D9D9

D24

D24

D24
D24

D24

D12 D24

D21

D23

D21

D21 D21 D21

D21

D23 D23

D23D23 D23

N
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RENOVATIONS
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OF 
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1/8" = 1'-0"2
DEMOLITION PLAN - THIRD FLOOR

DEMOLITION KEYNOTES
Key Value Keynote Text

D7 REMOVE EXISTING DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE IN ITS ENTIRETY.

D9 REMOVE EXISTING STOREFRONT FRAMING AND GLAZING AS INDICATED.

D10 REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING INTERIOR FRAMED WALL ASSEMBLY AS
INDICATED.

D12 REMOVE EXISTING SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM IN ITS ENTIRETY
INCLUDING LIGHTING FIXTURES. SAFE-OFF EXISTING CONDUITS WHERE
SCHEDULED TO BE REUSED OTHERWISE TERMINATE CONDUIT AND WIRING
BACK TO NEAREST PANEL.

D21 REMOVE EXISTING BUILT-IN CASEWORK/CABINETRY AND ASSOCIATED
PLUMBING IN ITS ENTIRETY OR AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS.

D23 REMOVE EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES AS INDICATED.  CAP PIPING FOR
RECONNECTION WHERE INDICATED, OTHERWISE REMOVE BACK TO
NEAREST VALVE OR CAP BELOW FINISHED SURFACES. FILL IN FLOOR
PENETRATIONS WHERE PIPING WAS REMOVED.

D24 REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR FINISH AND BASE IN THEIR ENTIRETY DOWN TO
SUBSTRATES.
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MATERIAL PROVIDED BY INSTALLED BY

LOW‐VOLTAGE 

WIRING BY

120V POWER, BACKBOX 

AND CONDUIT BY

PROGRAMMING/ HEAD 

END TERMINATIONS

DATA AND TELEPHONE JACKS, CAT6E CABLING, FIBER OPTIC CABLE, 

FACEPLATES, RACKS, AND PATCH PANELS 
BY OTHERS BY OTHERS BY OTHERS ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR BY OTHERS

TELEPHONES AND TELEPHONE EQUIPMENT BY OWNER BY OWNER BY OTHERS ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR BY OTHERS

DISPLAY MONITORS LEASEE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR ‐

POWER, LIGHTING, FIRE ALARM ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

* DATA AND TELEPHONE CABLING DEMOLITION BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR BACK TO LOCATION OUTSIDE OF COMMUNICATIONS ROOM.  FINAL DISCONNECTION FROM DATA RACKS BY OTHERS.

CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITY CHART

** THIS CHART SHALL SUPERSEDE ANY OTHER LOCATIONS DESCRIBING  CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITIES.



LUMENS WATTS COLOR HOURS @L70 TYPE

A1 SYLVANIA PANELF1A/032UNVD840/22G/WH
UNIVERSITY STANDARD

NO SUBSTITUTION
120/277V 3600 34 4000K 50,000 LED 0-10V DIMMING RECESSED 5 YEARS 2'X2' EDGE-LIT LED FIXTURE WITH WHITE PMMA DIFFUSER LENS.  FIXTURE SHALL BE MAXIMUM 1.71" DEEP.

B1 H.E. WILLIAMS 4DR-L10/840-DIM-UNV-O-WW-OF-SG-N-F1 OR APPROVED EQUAL 120/277V 1000 12 4000K 50,000 LED 0-10V DIMMING RECESSED 5 YEARS 4" DIAMTER ROUND RECESSED WALL WASH LED DOWNLIGHT FIXTURE.  

E1 EMERGI-LITE LX-1/2-N-R-M-UA-C OR APPROVED EQUAL 120/277V - 1.5 - LED - WALL/CEILING 5 YEARS
LED EDGE-LIT EXIT SIGN, AC-ONLY RECESSED AND UNIVERSAL MOUNT WITH UNIVERSAL FIELD INSTALLED ARROWS. CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE THE NUMBER OF 1 AND 2 FACE SIGNS ON THE PROJECT AND SHALL 
DETERMINE THE ARROWS BASED ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS. 

ALTERNATE MANUFACTURERS WARRANTYMOUNTING REMARKS

LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

LIGHT ENGINE DRIVER
FIXTURE

TYPE
MANUFACTURER CATALOG NUMBER VOLTS



1 1 20 (E)REC 3006.07.08 & 3010 0 0 (E)REC 3900, 3906 & 3907 20 1 2

3 1 20 (E)REC 3500 & 3501 0 0 (E)REC 3904, 05, 06 ,13 20 1 4

5 1 20 (E)REC 3502, 353A & 3516 0 0 (E)REC 3013 & 3800 20 1 6

7 1 20 (E)REC 3503, 3504 & 3505 0 0 (E)REC 3709 & 3708 20 1 8

9 1 20 (E)REC 3506 & 3507 0 0 (E)REC 3706 & 3707 20 1 10

11 1 20 (E)REC 3508, 3600 & 3605 0 0 (E)REC 3704 & 3705 20 1 12

13 1 20 (E)REC 3603, 3604 & 3605 0 0 (E)REC RM 3715 20 1 14

15 1 20 (E)REC 3601, 3602 & 3604 0 0 (E)REC RM 3715 20 1 16

17 1 20 (E)REC 3702 & 3703 0 0 (E)REC RM 3900 & 3901 20 1 18

19 1 20 (E)REC 3701 & 3728 0 0 (E)REC RM 3901 & 3902 20 1 20

21 1 20 (E)REC 3700 & 3727 0 0 (E)REC RM 3901 & 3903 20 1 22

23 1 20 (E)REC RMS. 3726 0 0 (E)REC RM 3012, 3721 & 3722 20 1 24

25 1 20 (E)REC RMS. 3006 0 0 (E)REC RM 3022, 3723 & 3724 20 1 26

27 1 20 (E)REC RMS. 3006 0 0 (E)REC ELEC RM 3011 20 1 28

29 1 20 (E)REFRIG RM 3503 0 0 (E)EWC-1 20 1 30

31 1 20 (E)LTG 3715 0 0 (E)3800 RECEPTS 20 1 32

33 1 20 (E)LTG 3013 0 0 SPARE 20 1 34

35 1 20 (E)3903 GFI 0 0 SPARE 20 1 36

37 1 20 (E)3906/3901 RECPT 0 0 SPARE 20 1 38

39 1 20 (E)3903 KITCHEN RECEPT 0 0 40

41 1 20 (E)SPARE 42

0 0 0 0 0 0

PHASE A: 0.00 kVA

PHASE B: 0.00 kVA

PHASE C: 0.00 kVA

TOTAL: 0.00 kVA

B 

SPARE 20 2

A A B C REMARKS
CIRCUIT
POLE

REMARKS
CKT
NO

AMP

LOCATION: 

CKT
NO

C

PANEL SCHEDULE FOR (E)PANEL: "RP3" (SEC1)
120/208V, 3PH, 4W, 225A BUS, 

225A MLO, 
 SURFACE MOUNTED

CIRCUIT
POLE

AMP

43 1 20 (E)RECPT RM 3514 0 0 (E)RECPT RM 3710 20 1 44

45 1 20 (E)RECPT RM 3513 0 0 (E)RECPT RM 3711 20 1 46

47 1 20 (E)RECPT RM 3512 0 0 (E)RECPT RM 3712 20 1 48

49 1 20 (E)RECPT RM 3511 0 0 (E)RECPT RM 3715 20 1 50

51 1 20 (E)RECPT RM 3509 0 0 (E)RECPT RM 3714 20 1 52

53 1 20 (E)RECPT RM 3522 0 0 (E)RECPT RM 3716 20 1 54

55 1 20 (E)RECPT RM 3520 & 3521 0 0 (E)RECPT RM 3717 20 1 56

57 1 20 (E)RECPT RM 3515 0 0 (E)RECPT RM 3718 20 1 58

59 1 20 (E)3726 CEILING RECEPT 0 0 (E)RECPT RM 3719 20 1 60

61 1 20 (E)EF-1 0 0 (E)RECPT RM 3720 CEILING 20 1 62

63 1 20 (E)EF-2 0 0 (E)3013 VENDING RECEPTACLE 20 1 64

65 1 20 (E)JOHNSON CONTROL PANEL 0 0 (E)MUA UNIT REC ON ROOF 20 1 66

67 0 0 (E)HAND DRYER 20-GFI 1 68

69 0 0 (E)HAND DRYER 20-GFI 1 70

71 1 20 (E)RECPT. IN 3703 0 0 (E)HAND DRYER 20-GFI 1 72

73 1 20 (E)3179 REC CEIL 0 0 (E)HAND DRYER 20-GFI 1 74

75 1 20 CLINICAL SKILLS 3715A RECEPTS 720 0 (E)3007 RECEPT. 20 1 76

77 1 20 CLINICAL SKILLS 3715A RECEPTS 720 0 (E)3006 RECEPT. 20 1 78

79 1 20 CLINICAL SKILLS 3715A RECEPTS 720 720 CLINICAL SKILLS 3715A RECEPTS 20 1 80

81 1 20 CLINICAL SKILLS 3715A RECEPTS 720 360 RECEPTACLE, CASEWORK 20 1 82

83 1 20 (E)PLASMA TV RECEPT. SPARE 20 1 84

720 1440 720 720 360 0

PHASE A: 1.44 kVA

PHASE B: 1.80 kVA

PHASE C: 0.72 kVA

TOTAL: 3.96 kVA

CKT
NO

(E)3700 UPS 30A REC302

A B C REMARKS AMP
CIRCUIT
POLE

LOCATION: 
PANEL SCHEDULE FOR (E)PANEL: "RP3" (SEC2)

120/208V, 3PH, 4W, 225A BUS, 
225A MLO, 

 SURFACE MOUNTED

CKT
NO

CIRCUIT
POLE

AMP REMARKS A B C
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